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ACCT

16473
11678
05565
15509
16591
27321
22061
23739
06911
27477
27416
07176
23582
16875
15060
16729
07002
18132
24811
24729
24807
27056
27001
12898
15406
25898

03674
18038
12332
19871
09380
15969
18121
11496
27526
25895
25868
23659
07002
15406
27574
18085
14165
24115
16875
27088
24729
24792
27030

15059
15329
14054
07002

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

AMERICAN STONE CORP
STAR BUILDERS INC
SLIMAN LUMBER CO
SUNOCO INC R & M
JAMIES CARPET SHOP INC

HANSON AGGREGATES MIDWEST

HUGHETT JERRY D

CROWN COMMUNICATION INC
COLE VISION CORPORATION
ALLEGA CONCRETE CORP
HIGHWAY CHANNEL INC
LORAIN MUSIC COMPANY
OHIO LOGOS NON

AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
GTECH CORPORATION
NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION
PEPSI COLA GENERAL
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
JOHNSONDIVERSEY INC
AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL
XEROX CORPORATION
PITNEY BOWES INC

XEROX LEASE EQUIPMENT LLC

RAINTIME INC
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL
METRO DESIGN INC
ESCHTRUTH THOMAS G
BELLMAN PLUMBING INC

ENVIRONMENTAL & RENOVATIO

DE LAGE LANDEN
ESCHTRUTH GERALD DBA
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
BRAFCOM INC

CIT COMMUNICATIONS
MARLIN LEASING INC
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL
PITNEY BOWES INC
WABASHA LEASING LLC
HALLMARK MARKETING CORP
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
RELATIONAL LLC

ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
TELECHECK SERVICES INC
HASLER INC

DOLLAR LEASING CORP
ABBOTT LABORATORIES
EDWARD D JONES & CO LP
PEPSI COLA GENERAL

ATTN TAX DEPARTMENT

INC

DBA PJ SANITATION
PMB 353

ATTN TAX DEPT

INTERSTATE DIV

J KOZAR

RENTALS INC

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
LEASING INC

SERVICES INC

RELATED SERVICES CO INC
TAX DEPT

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

TAX DEPT

SERVICES CORPORATION

SERVICES INC
OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
ESCHTRUTH EXCAVATING
SERVICES PURCHASING CO

FINANCE CORPORATION
ATTN TAX DEPT
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

DOLLAR BANK LEASING COR
TAX DIVISION D367 AP6D
TAX REPORTING 04518
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

TOTAL VALUE

562,360
81,800
66,160
51,240
31,430
32,580
10,330
17,880
17,040
16,790

6,050
11,880
3,630
1,760
1,620
1,110
1,110
980
900
370
360
330
280
260
190
30

187,130
74,410
52,390
36,560

3,820
3,220
11,440
1,060
2,740
2,050
1,790
1,660
770
740
760
600
590
560
310
290
240
120
20

4,160
3,550
2,600
1,770
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ACCT

16729
24725
24731

01638
03951
19384
27267
18121
13813
11422
24844
02310
01481
11368
14941
26470
14940
24827
22532
20087
11358
23408
27428
11680
21345
22413
00260
13886
24808
25841
03642
21444
03719
23938
18537
15037
19442
25868
17301
07002
09745
16856
14165
22428
22567
13979
25927
18059
18186
18240
24729
24115
12756
15406

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION
FIRST DATA MERCHANT
EQUANT US INC

ED MULLINAX FORD LLC
SLIMANS SALES & SERVICE
APRIA HEALTHCARE INC
ARCH ABRAHAM LTD

DE LAGE LANDEN

R E RICE INC

GARGASZ INC

MARK 11 ENTERPRISES LTD
H & H OIL & GAS INC

DON MOULDS PLANTATION INC
DULIO GOLF ENTERPRISES
OBERLIN AUTO PARTS INC
MOBILE HOME PARK OF
SUNBELT MOTORS INC

SBC TOWER HOLDING LLC

G & G AUTO PARTS

RAK CORROSION CONTROL INC
D M PLUMBING & HEATING
BUTCHKO ELECTRIC INC
AVON LAKE MECHANICAL
STEVE POLANSKY MARKETS
BAYER CORPORATION
SAFETY CONTROLS

VARIETY VENDING COMPANY
QUALITY KAR MART INC
CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE
SPORTSMENS GUN & REEL

R & E ENGLE INC
MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEM
RICKS SPEEDWAY

PINZONE ARMBRUSTER INC
MOLNAR ENTERPRISES INC
BERT R WITTE INC
SUMPTER SANDRA K

CIT COMMUNICATIONS
HABCO INC

PEPSI COLA GENERAL

AVI FOOD SYSTEMS INC
CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO
BECK SUPPLIERS INC
MOSSER CONSTRUCTION INC
BRITE O MATIC

VFS LEASE RESIDUAL
DECIMUS CORPORATION
HILL ROM COMPANY INC
SOMMERS MOBILE

ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC
GAZETTE PUBLISHING
PITNEY BOWES INC

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

RENTALS INC
SERVICES CORP
TOWER 40

INC
ATTN TAX DEPT

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

DBA MED OX HOME MEDICAL

INC
WESTWOOD LTD

INC

SERVICES INC

INC

ATTN: TAX DEPARTMENT
TECHNOLOGY INC

INC
CLUB

LLC PROP TAX DEPT
PERFORMANCE INC
AMHERST MARATHON

DBA SUMPTERS HARDWARE
FINANCE CORPORATION

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
SERVICES INC

MANUFACTURING INC
HOLDING LLC

GE CAPITAL INFO TECH
ATTN TAX DEPT

LEASING INC T K SOMMER

COMPANY P M CALLAGHAN
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

TOTAL VALUE

370
80
80

3,098,950
1,394,630
238,510
197,050
106,640
86,730
59,860
55,080
54,500
51,900
40,280
48,210
27,480
25,680
34,280
34,110
23,070
20,840
20,080
17,330
18,630
21,760
11,320
9,870
7,180
16,970
4,760
3,680
13,270
3,220
2,600
2,470
700
670
10,650
160
9,740
7,470
7,040
4,640
4,580
4,350
4,150
3,500
2,440
2,360
2,280
1,660
1,620
1,590
1,570
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ACCT

25884
20408
24729
06763
17198
16875
24792

07270
19449
01140
14180
12726
14360
06965
14120
24371
27565
12602
16690
22508
12792
15509
26145
07175
20374
02384
20084
27383
02329
21714
27424
00710
21600
23087
15712
14217
03630
11024
25884
14019
07176
27090
18121
26981
12807
25579
22482
26796
24763
18713
00674
03585
22567
06960

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

DALCAN LIMITED LIABILITY
GREAT AMERICA LEASING
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT INC
EMH PROFESSIONAL
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
TELECHECK SERVICES INC

NORDSON CORPORATION
SPITZER AUTO WORLD
CLOVERVALE FARMS INC
RISER FOODS COMPANY
DISCOUNT DRUG MART INC
KTM NORTH AMERICA INC
COMCAST OF MASSACHUSETTS
RITE AID OF OHIO INC

KTM MOTORSPORTS INC

FUEL STATION

BARRIS ENTERPRISES INC
HIGGINS PHARMACY INC
SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
LAMRITE WEST INC

SUNOCO INC R & M

PMC OF AMHERST OHIO INC
LORAIN COUNTY STATIONERY
AUTOZONE STORES INC
CURRIER RICHARD

JOHN LANCE MOTORS INC
ZIMMER US INC

CORNELIUS CATHERINE J
ELYRIA RENAL CARE GROUP
LAWRENCE M BARTOS DDS INC
AMHERST MANOR INC

LINCARE INC

SCOTT A ILIFF DDS LLC
PAPA JOES PIES INC
LAKESHORE AUTO

QUARRY ROAD FOODS INC
MOTEL 6 OPERATING L P
DALCAN LIMITED LIABILITY
DOLGENCORP INC

LORAIN MUSIC COMPANY

T N T TANNING SALON INC
DE LAGE LANDEN

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA
MC DONALDS RESTAURANTS OF
BONNIES LTD

EXTENDICARE HOMES INC
BECKYS CHRISTMAS WORLD
DENNYS INC

300 CHURCH ST INC

ALBERT V JANUZZI FOOTWEAR
PRECISION INDUSTRIAL
MOSSER CONSTRUCTION INC
CONSUN FOOD INDUSTRIES

COMPANY
CORPORTION

SERVICES INC

AMHERST INC
RETAIL DIVISON DIV

INC
NEW HAMPSHIRE OHIO INC

PROP TAX DEPT

ATTN TAX DEPARTMENT
DBA COUNTRY HEARTH INN
& OFFICE EQUIPMENT CO 1
DEPT 8088

DBA THE PARTY SHOP

DBA J D BYRIDER

DBA VEGAS JEWELERS
LLC C/0 PROPERTY
BARTOS DENTAL INC

ATTN PROP TAX

WHOLESALERS INC

COMPANY
ATT TAX DEPT

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
INC

OHIO INC

DBA STAMPLISTIC

TAX DEPT

INC

RASH & ASSOCIATES
CHURCH STREET BAR & GRI
INC

COATINGS INC

INC

TOTAL VALUE

53,230
990
290
170
120

60
20

4,021,860
2,148,950
1,522,200
689,750
399,150
344,240
263,010
160,990
131,550
132,240
120,490
118,260
128,210
110,600
105,920
90,350
85,900
90,820
73,340
70,000
72,850
62,690
71,650
58,720
58,670
67,940
56,840
50,930
55,150
54,780
53,460
52,830
56,960
48,000
47,710
44,360
39,780
39,140
27,240
36,330
24,850
35,620
21,680
19,690
19,400
27,680
27,580
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ACCT

07634
00238
27237
01188

06965
18461
20250
27110
07002
25862
15059
24819
18059
20408
18121
23923
17950
24729
12898
25898
15406

27031
27072
26727
15465
07312
20463
07817
07315
26153
25654
24787
13319
24772
27059
21385
23660
14079
25649
27545
25859
25406
27371
10737
01742
27326
12726
26981
12213
22096
07796
06999
18899

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

TACO BELL OF AMERICA INC
PENTON IMPORTS COMPANY
KKMG INC

CON MET 707 INC

COMCAST OF MASSACHUSETTS
QUILTS & KREATIONS INC
HYSTER DANIEL J

MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
PEPSI COLA GENERAL

LITTLE MOUNTAIN LEASING
DOLLAR LEASING CORP

LAMAR OHIO OUTDOOR
DECIMUS CORPORATION

GREAT AMERICA LEASING

DE LAGE LANDEN

JOINT VIDEO VENTURES INC
CHANNEL ONE COMMUNICATION
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
XEROX CORPORATION

XEROX LEASE EQUIPMENT LLC
PITNEY BOWES INC

HENKEL CONSUMER ADHESIVES
COSTCO WHOLESALE CORP
BEARING TECHNOLOGIES LTD
NATIONAL CITY LEASING
PARKER HANNIFIN

A J ROSE MFG CO

AVON BEARINGS CORPORATION
PAT YOUNG SERVICE INC
WAL MART STORES EAST LP
CUTTING DYNAMICS INC
TARGET CORPORATION
ALUMINUM COIL INC

NORTH COAST BEARINGS INC
KOHLS DEPARTMENT STORES
KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC
MAROON INCORPORATED

I1CX CORPORATION

WONDER MACHINE SERVICES
HEINENS INC

LNT INC

5 STAR DEAL.COM WHOLESALE
SKILL TOOL & DIE HOLDINGS
INLAND ENTERPRISES INC
ELYRIA HARLEY DAVIDSON
HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
DISCOUNT DRUG MART INC

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA
LOESER EXCAVATING INC
FREEMAN MFG & SUPPLY CO
USG INTERIORS INC

GAP INC

NUMATION INC

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
DBA SUNOCO FOOD MARKET

NEW HAMPSHIRE OHIO INC
DBA DIGGERS EXCAVATING

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
COMPANY

DOLLAR BANK LEASING COR
HOLDING CORP

GE CAPITAL INFO TECH
CORPORTION

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
G J URCHYK

CORP

TAX DEPT
TAX DEPT
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

INC
PROPERTY TAX DEPT 343

CORPORATION
CORPORATION

P J WALSH

TAX DEPT MAIL STOP 0555
% PROPERTY TAX DEPT

INC

KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE
INC

DIV LINENS N THINGS

INC

CORP

SALES CO

INC

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

TOTAL VALUE

26,780
16,420
17,110
15,230

103,110
37,120
11,130

2,330
2,180
2,140
1,610
1,470
970
880
820
670
410
360
260
130
50

3,158,190
2,373,480
1,544,450
1,467,570
1,181,880
1,077,960
1,061,060
1,027,740
985,930
869,590
856,740
717,570
694,910
689,670
531,620
472,580
443,080
432,340
389,430
379,450
395,760
401,020
349,740
359,040
381,320
342,990
341,940
322,420
282,450
271,720
264,190
245,580
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11
11
11
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11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
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ACCT

18121
19036
17954
16724
04499
24753
23291
19289
24506
25413
21030
27108
23319
25871
27118
10479
10659
10093
25562

00302
25992
24907
01642
07015
14180
27078
24786
21761
27369
20054
04454
22458
02911
16316
04206
03423
18107
12726
06120
20458
23687
21188
19272
16671
27034
02813
13257
20403
07370
22508
02039
09249
18126
25421

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

DE LAGE LANDEN

ECP CORPORATION

S C DISTRIBUTORS INC
MICHAELS STORES INC
WESTLAKE TOOL & DIE
KURTZ BROS INC

CPE LIMITED CO

CYTEC INDUSTRIES INC
AVON OH CVS INC
ADVANCED POLYMER COATINGS
JENNE DISTRIBUTORS INC
MARSHALLS OF MA INC
NIRAV CORPORATION

COST PLUS INC

VSM SEWING INC

ROCK PILE INC THE

TR1 TECH MEDICAL INC
VASU COMMUNICATIONS INC
BRIMAR PACKAGING INC

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
NOVEON INC

POLYONE CORPORATION

ED TOMKO CHRYSLER
GLIDDEN COMPANY

RISER FOODS COMPANY
WESTERN SCOTT FETZER CO
TOPS MARKETS LLC

POLYMER DIAGNOSTICS INC
SAYERS FINANCE CORP

JOE FIRMENTS LUPE
WATTEREDGE UNIFLEX INC
IMMEDIATE PHARMACEUTICAL
LLOYD MANWELL FORD INC
SUNRISE MEDICAL HHG INC
THOGUS PRODUCTS CO
OFFICE PRODUCTS INC
PHOENIX PRODUCTS INC
DISCOUNT DRUG MART INC
APPLIED SPECIALTIES INC
P P G INDUSTRIES INC
WALGREEN CO

GATEWAY TANK INC

GREAT LAKES INTEGRATED
CONNELL FINANCE CO 11 INC
HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL
LAKE SHORE LAND

USIC CORPORATION

ST JUDE MEDICAL SALES
REVCO DISCOUNT DRUG
SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
FLUIDTROLS CORPORATION
SWEETBRIAR MANAGEMENT CO
LESCO INC

AMERICAN LANDMARK LTD

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

MANUFACTURING COMPANY

TAX SERVICES
LTD

TAPES TO GO BY VILLAGE

PLYMOUTH INC
TAX DEPT
RETAIL DIVISON DIV

PROP TAX DEPT
% TAX DEPT

CHEVROLET INC
SERVICES INC

TAX ADMINISTRATION DEPT

INC

CONNELL FINANCE CO INC
SERVICES COMPANY
DEVELOPMENT CO

COMPANY INC
CENTERS INC
PROP TAX DEPT

TOTAL VALUE

206,180
194,340
183,430
192,320
167,870
175,740
162,440
162,340
161,400
159,450
158,660
167,850
157,130
164,200
160,660
142,070
134,390
129,100
128,780

21,087,830
17,065,160
13,812,360
1,287,400
1,218,450
912,480
812,160
727,210
714,810
676,290
624,540
616,070
547,620
514,550
490,330
417,580
407,290
360,410
353,430
270,560
265,360
219,160
202,480
209,160
188,730
163,860
146,460
145,990
150,240
148,550
144,910
132,270
115,300
124,330
109,900
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14
14
14
14
14
14

ACCT

22764
15525
22097
25868
22520
00772
27460
27074
25927
27338
13669
02731
19076
24532
21190
21377

18351
27086
13848
22451
16875
24729
07002
27088
15406
27310
24807

01209
22667
01653
25665
25767
21142
24816
23591
27526
16875
07002
21372
24729
22451
18074
24807
22476
27562
15406

27465
07002
27110
16875
07711
18074

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

MSK TOOL & DIE INC
WINTHROP RESOURCES CORP
PETER & COMPANY JEWELERS
CIT COMMUNICATIONS
MEDTRONIC USA INC

AVON LAKE ANIMAL CLINIC
ALBWW INC

CROMPTON MANUFACTURING
VFS LEASE RESIDUAL

MACS CONVENIENCE STORES
HELICAL LINE PRODUCTS
KOPF CONSTRUCTION
COMMERCE BENEFIT GROUP

A BADR & SONS INC
SIEGFRIED ENTERPRISES INC
DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

ECHO VALLEY GOLF CLUB INC
SUNOCO PIPELINE L P

SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV
FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
PEPSI COLA GENERAL
RELATIONAL LLC

PITNEY BOWES INC

DTN LEASING INC

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC

COOPER FOSTER COMPANY INC
KOPOCS JARED

EDWARDS LAND CLEARING INC
KOPOCS JASON E

KOPOCS JARED

VERMILION TREE AND LAND
CROWN CASTLE GT COMPANY
SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATION
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
PEPSI COLA GENERAL

DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
IBM CREDIT LLC

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
HITACHI DATA SYSTEMS
PROTECTION ONE ALARM
PITNEY BOWES INC

DELTA PRO INC

PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
GENERAL MOTORS

IBM CREDIT LLC

INC

FINANCE CORPORATION
LC355

INC

DBA BUFFALO WILD WINGS
COMPANY INC

HOLDING LLC

LLC

COMPANY

CORPORATION

AGENCY INC

TAX DEPARTMENT

ATTN TAX DEPARTMENT
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
LTD

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

LAKE ERIE LEASING LTD

FIRELANDS TREE SERVICE
WAKEMAN LANDCLEARING LL
CLEARING SERVICE INC
LLC

INC

SERVICES PURCHASING CO

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT

LTD

CORP
MONITORING INC
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

CORPORATION

TOTAL VALUE

118,400
110,010
99,670
103,490
98,600
84,540
83,950
93,700
89,410
85,960
74,170
71,070
69,510
75,380
61,100
70,280

12,070
12,540
1,890
1,600
1,110
820
430
290
100

90

60

359,470
144,050
134,140
122,060
67,020
20,270
15,890
14,710
6,520
2,710
1,720
1,260
840

180

140

130

120

90

10

37,100
6,720
1,790

420
400
280
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15
15
15
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15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

ACCT

24729

27457
09238
14999
21659
20098
26012
12901
22450
19139
13848
20408
15060
24729
25927
27310

02876
03912
27268
12726
14180
06822
01147
01451
24752
04370
21674
26529
18233
18316
07055
23662
16244
16642
01808
02808
27586
25084
23838
24968
18987
13884
24808
18643
24621
02455
25885
24843
15060
14054
22541
27518
24729

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

ARCHITECTURAL AND

MC QUEEN ADVERTISING

M M IMPEX INC

LAGOON MARINE INC

U S SPORTS VIDEO INC
EAGLE INDUSTRIAL

REGIS CORPORATION
FINANCIAL PACIFIC LEASING
OSTER CONSTRUCTION INC
SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV
GREAT AMERICA LEASING
GTECH CORPORATION
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
VFS LEASE RESIDUAL

DTN LEASING INC

LIBERTY FORD LINCOLN
SHARPNACK CHEVROLET CO
LIBERTY VERMILION CHRYS
DISCOUNT DRUG MART INC
RISER FOODS COMPANY
CARTER JONES LUMBER
COLEYS INC

DEWEY FURNITURE & CARPET
KINGSTON HEALTHCARE
VERMILION FARM MARKET INC
AMERICUT CORING &

OHIO RENTAL & SUPPLY INC
TR1 ARCH 7 INC

LIBERTY AUTO PARTS INC
HANDEE MARTS INC

MIDDLE ATLANTIC WAREHOUSE
LAW OF VERMILION LLC

U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT
ERIE ELECTRONICS INC
LAKE ERIE LANES

ACT 111 VERMILION LLC
THOROUGHBRED TECHNOLOGY
HEALTHQUEST OF VERMILION
SPECIALTY METALS CORP
4372 LIBERTY AVENUE
BRINKMANN INSTRUMENTS INC
CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE
VERMILION STEAKHOUSE INC
LIBERTY AUTO GROUP LTD
HERK EXCAVATING INC
DANOP LTD

MARCOS PIZZA INC

GTECH CORPORATION

EDWARD D JONES & CO LP
REYNA CAPITAL CORP

GECF LOAN LEASE HOLDING
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

INDUSTRIAL METAL
COMPANY INC

SOLUTIONS INC

ATTN GARY BERGSTROM
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CORPORTION

J KOZAR

HOLDING LLC

MERCURY INC
DODGE LLC

RETAIL DIVISON DIV
COMPANY

INC
COMPANY

SAWING INC

FIRELANDS INDUSTRIAL PA

DISTRIBUTOR INC

DBA LIBERTY AUTO WASH

FINANCE INC

& TELECOMMUNICATIONS
INC

S-GROUP DBA WENDYS

INC
DBA PONDEROSA

J KOZAR

TAX REPORTING 04518
TAX DEPT
INCORPORATED

TOTAL VALUE

220

70,610
9,000
3,710
3,570
2,560

530
9,530
7,710
3,600

890

880

540

480

360

90

2,139,240
900,530
890,820
363,370
359,840
260,020
189,770
154,730
141,210

67,870
55,000
53,930
52,930
59,360
36,610
42,680
27,730
37,160
23,830
23,610
20,250
30,770
19,480
17,280
12,610
17,850
16,780
5,590
2,250
2,150
8,730
6,060
5,050
4,860
3,910
2,340
1,940

17-Oct-05 / 08:47 AM
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TD

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

20
20
20
20

ACCT

07711
27018
18132
27110
15324
18121
19351
25939
07002
24819
15408
15406
24115
22555

21356
11561
14902
27494
21365
15339
22520
20337
16875
09745
16631
12831
21444
25895
22550
16650
25927
18097
07002

12474
02250
27321
09745
20032
14048
18074
13848
16875
18240
24729
22451
15060
07002
27310

03600
06779
21444
07002

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

GENERAL MOTORS

INSTRON CORPORATION
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
ADP INC

DE LAGE LANDEN

CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR INC
TCF LEASING INC

PEPS1 COLA GENERAL
LAMAR OHIO OUTDOOR
ROBERT W SPROULL INC
PITNEY BOWES INC

GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC
SENTRY FINANCIAL CORP

BRUSH WELLMAN INC

LORAIN COUNTY AUTOMOTIVE
ABSOLUTE MACHINE TOOLS
CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING
CLEVELAND RECLAIM

ATLAS TECHNICAL FINISHES
MEDTRONIC USA INC

CROWN CREDIT COMPANY
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P

AVI FOOD SYSTEMS INC

AIR LIQUIDE AMERICA CORP
LBP LEASING INC

MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEM
BRAFCOM INC

DICKEY GRABLE COMPANY
AMERITECH CREDIT CORP
VFS LEASE RESIDUAL

MULTI FLOW DISPENSERS OF
PEPSI COLA GENERAL

EXPRESS SEED COMPANY
GREEN CIRCLE GROWERS INC
HANSON AGGREGATES MIDWEST
AVl FOOD SYSTEMS INC
SHICK LOREN & BETTY DBA
VERIZON CREDIT INC

IBM CREDIT LLC

SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
SOMMERS MOBILE

ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
GTECH CORPORATION

PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

DTN LEASING INC

PRO MOLD AND TOOL COMPANY
BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEM
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

CORPORATION
LEASING INC

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
HOLDING CORP

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
ONE UTAH CENTER
SYSTEMS INC

INC

INC

INDUSTRIES INC

INC
LC355

PROPERTY TAX CO
LLC PROP TAX DEPT

HOLDING LLC
OHIO INC
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

INC

SCHAUN ACRES CAMPGROUND

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

LEASING INC T K SOMMER

LTD
J KOZAR
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

LLC PROP TAX DEPT
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

TOTAL VALUE

1,900
1,790
1,400
1,380
1,060
830
750
690
500
490
410
400
400
350

671,360
505,780
226,890
64,550
51,220
22,640
23,130
19,600
16,520
10,580
8,430
4,500
2,380
2,060
1,690
730

710

110

90

191,100
106,360
25,090
14,130
1,890
11,190
8,390
7,180
1,420
970

650

610

580

340

130

17,840
25,500
1,380
170

17-Oct-05 / 08:47 AM



TOP_TAXPAYERS_TD.LST

TD

20
20
20

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

ACCT

18074
18097
24729

03691
01760
02885
13883
10230
11369
21809
11914
23756
11684
11630
18845
03997
11324
03132
23591
18071
06779
20408
18121
27110
18132
21375
19351
23659
24808
18096
25898
07002
18063
16875
24729
24796
27310
18074
15406
24807
12898
15324
27030

11318
23566
13088
24505
19073
18968
27295
18433
00795
24992

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

IBM CREDIT LLC
MULTI FLOW DISPENSERS OF
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

REBUILDING & FABRICATING
LAGRANGE LEASING

LINDENS PROPANE INC
JULIAN W PERKINS INC
JALOWIEC JAMES F

DUNLAPS GARAGE INC

BOOK PEDDLER THE

M P BRINE INC

NOVAKS CONSTRUCTION INC
SUGAR RIDGE INC

R A PLAS PAVING INC
WISLER KEVIN E & TERESA P
SPECTRO OILS OF OHIO INC
ANTENNA SERVICE CO INC
MACS GENERAL MERCHANDISE
SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATION
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
GREAT AMERICA LEASING

DE LAGE LANDEN

MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
GATHERCO INC

CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR INC
MARLIN LEASING INC
CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS
XEROX LEASE EQUIPMENT LLC
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

ERVIN LEASING COMPANY
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
VFS FINANCING INC

DTN LEASING INC

IBM CREDIT LLC

PITNEY BOWES INC

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
XEROX CORPORATION

ADP INC

HASLER INC

ALCO MANUFACTURING CORP
ALLIED WASTE SERVICES INC
VALUE CITY DEPARTMENT
BLACK RIVER INDUSTRIES
LTI POWER SYSTEMS INC
QUALITY BLOW MOLDING INC
AMERICAN SIGNATURE INC
ALCO GROUP LIMITED PTRN
BANKS MANUFACTURING CO
TARCO INC

OHIO INC

INC
CORPORATION

DBA CARLISLE SPRING CO

INC
INC
CORPORATION

CORPORTION
OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

LEASING INC

ATTN TAX DEPT

INC

SOLUTIONS USA INC

TAX DEPT
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

PROPERTY TAX COMPLIANCE

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
TAX DEPT

ALLIED WASTE SYSTEMS IN
STORES INC
INC

INC

TOTAL VALUE

110
50
40

249,930
164,490
144,830
77,110
44,510
35,940
21,790
18,190
17,160
9,580
8,870
5,760
2,960
1,550
1,480
9,940
7,300
6,460
5,540
4,310
3,970
3,150
2,470
1,830
1,710
1,580
1,390
1,390
1,360
1,280
880
800
540
410
270
260
200
190

90

80

2,730,780
385,830
325,420
170,440
144,160
117,980

95,840
53,410
45,100
42,530

17-Oct-05 / 08:47 AM
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TD

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

23
23

24
24
24
24
24

25
25
25
25
25

ACCT

20922
24873
12656
27338
03570
22726
23973
02059
13309
25354
21718
12837
14643
27526
16849
27145
19897
00793
02240
11307
13112
23591
18121
06779
07002
27518
18112
15060
24819
25898
23085
23582
24729
16875
23734
27117
19351
15406
12898
22523

24811
24729

20147
24819
15406
19303
27503

03883
25643
00979
12776
20143

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

SOWERS DIA MET CO

BUCKEYE MOLDED PRODUCTS
ALDI INC OHIO

MACS CONVENIENCE STORES
PLAS BROTHERS PAVING INC
METAL FORMING LUBRICANTS
G A VRONA INC

FOX VETERINARY HOSPITAL
ELYRIA AIRPORT

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT
PETS PLEASE INC

PORTS PETROLEUM COMPANY
CARLISLE GOLF CLUB INC
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
FREE ENTERPRISES INC
AGMENT LLC

ADVANCED PACKAGING

BALSAM CORPORATION

GREAT LAKES FLOAT CO INC
LAKE STAR CONSTRUCTION
ZELINKA JOSEPH ALAN
SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATION
DE LAGE LANDEN

BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

GECF LOAN LEASE HOLDING
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT

GTECH CORPORATION

LAMAR OHI0 OUTDOOR

XEROX LEASE EQUIPMENT LLC
SNACKING AUTOMATED

OHIO LOGOS NON

ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
COINMACH CORP

VFS LOAN RESIDUAL HOLDING
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR INC
PITNEY BOWES INC

XEROX CORPORATION

NUCO2 INC

WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

DALES BIKE SHOP INC
LAMAR OHIO OUTDOOR
PITNEY BOWES INC

BRINKS HOME SECURITY INC
COMDATA NETWORK INC

SEAWAY BOLT & SPECIALS CO
J D S BROOK PARK INC

C & S LIMESTONE INC
FLOWERLAND GARDEN CENTERS
MODERN MOLD CORPORATION

LTD
LLC

INC

LARRYS FOOD AND DELI
INC

PARTNERSHIP

FINANCE INC
PROFESSIONAL"S PET SUPP
INC

SERVICES PURCHASING CO

DBA THE BRASS POLE
SYSTEMS INC

CO INC

DBA K & B SUNOCO

INC

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
INCORPORATED
CORPORATION

J KOZAR
HOLDING CORP
TAX DEPT
VENDING LTD
INTERSTATE DIV

TAX DEPT

LLC

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
TAX DEPT

TAX DEPT

SERVICES INC

HOLDING CORP

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

TAX DEPT

C/0 CERIDIAN CORP TAX D

INC

OF CLEVELAND INC

TOTAL VALUE

41,890
41,330
47,860
43,670
27,450
23,140
19,420
18,760
18,590
25,860
15,190
20,800
8,020
15,030
14,640
4,440
1,820
1,460
1,390
320
320
9,190
6,360
4,800
4,120
3,620
3,620
3,260
1,850
1,680
1,270
1,220
1,220
730
630
630
550
470
270
230

840
110

16,210
1,520
120
100

10

506,890
381,500
162,990
169,280
124,420

17-Oct-05 / 08:47 AM
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TD

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

ACCT

09156
23928
24347
17892
01242
19739
01649
04135
22199
01133
16277
21151
23926
18992
25564
10262
01047
18121
27276
27277
17478
23591
18705
17621
06779
19215
25218
03345
10362
19993
07132
27451
25693
03806
24041
18252
25862
13190
20738
27526
16875
26410
25159
24483
21385
13485

06960
00364
24827
08667
15060
16875
24807
24729

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

BIG TREES INC

56 INDUSTRIES INC
AMERICAN SPORTSMAN

TOTAL AUTOMATION INC
CROSS ROADS ASPHALT
HERITAGE PLUMBING LLC
EDWARD SMITH CONSTRUCTION
SZPAK MANUFACTURING CO
GIBBS BUTCHER BLOCK
CLEVELAND PICK A PART INC
BROWN HARDWARE & PLUMBING
DESIGNOR POOLS LIMITED
FLEX CONSTRUCTION INC

J AND K LANDSCAPING &
GOLD METAL CONSTRUCTION
MORTONS LAWN SERVICE INC
CASE TOOL INC

DE LAGE LANDEN

HICKORY NUT LAND

TELEMARC CONCEPTS INC
DISTRIBUTOR MARKETING
SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATION
J L MOORE INC

NORTHSHORE COPY TECH INC
BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
SEDONA ENTERPRISES INC
MORTON LANDSCAPE
NORTHEAST TECHNICAL
JACOBUCCI THOMAS DBA
BEST PRICE LLC

L L KLINK & SONS INC
DEMARCO WILLIAM J DBA
HICKORY NUT GOLF COURSE
ROYAL CREST GOLF CLUB INC
S A S Y CORPORATION

SNAP ON TOOLS COMPANY
LITTLE MOUNTAIN LEASING
ROSS DENNIS

EDWARDS SYSTEMS

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
ULTRALIGHT ENGINEERING
ALPHA LAWN CARE INC

CAL SALES EMBROIDERY &
KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC
T & R PARTNERS INC

CONSUN FOOD INDUSTRIES
ATOM BLASTING & FINISHING
SBC TOWER HOLDING LLC

C E NEUBERT CO

GTECH CORPORATION
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

ARCHERY GUNS & AMMO
RECYCLING INC

INC
INC
LIMITED

INC

DESIGN INC
LLC

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
DEVELOPMENT, LLC

MANAGEMENT INC
INC

SAMS AMISH FURNITURE
DEVELOPMENT CO

SERVICES CO INC
COLUMBIA PLUMBING & HEA
BEST PRICE CIGARETTE

REMEMBERED EXPRESSIONS
LLC

TAX DEPT

COMPANY

DBA ROSS EQUIPMENT CO
DISTRIBUTORS INC
SERVICES PURCHASING CO

INC
SCREEN PRINTING INC
KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE

INC
INC

J KOZAR

TOTAL VALUE

105,330
90,070
67,140
71,960
64,090
57,330
33,900
32,820
29,490
28,780
27,070
19,480
18,490
16,250
15,330
15,640
13,260
22,560
12,100
11,590
11,130
20,030

9,610
8,990
18,220
8,140
8,040
5,870
5,610
4,930
4,730
4,260
4,230
3,930
3,720
13,310
12,610
2,150
2,130
12,020
11,320
1,070
1,060
730
10,330
320

21,240
7,030
16,120
2,800
540
310
270
260

17-Oct-05 / 08:47 AM
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TD

26
26
26

27
27
27
27
27
27

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

ACCT

16814
25888
27562

14179
04849
27228
24729
07655
16875

26981
12643
00373
11552
09761
03863
10188
00854
27326
15345
20039
11338
22570
21189
27256
06084
27246
09868
25653
27338
04587
18923
09035
19952
18038
11315
22953
12898
27470
24827
16891
19332
03695
18719
09979
27238
03844
06779
14442
07047
21031
19939
15386
08664

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

SATELLITE SHELTERS INC
DEGUSSA CONSTRUCTION
PROTECTION ONE ALARM

ADELPHIA OF THE MIDWEST
MC CLAIN BRUCE DBA
MEB TECHNICAL SERVICES
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
AMERICAN GREETINGS
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA
84 LUMBER COMPANY

JIMS TRAILER SALES INC
LEONARD INTERIOR
CLEVELAND PLUMBING SUPPLY
SCHILD INC

MALLARD CREEK GOLF
BLAKESLEE EXCAVATING INC
HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK
MACKS INC

CLEVELAND FLORAL PRODUCTS
BLAST ABRADE INC

TELAMON CONSTRUCTION INC
NORTHCOAST DRILLING INC
VASTA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
VERNADAKIS LUCILLE R

AST TRUST

CREEKWOOD GOLF COURSE INC
COLORFAST INC

MACS CONVENIENCE STORES
WUKIE FURNITURE INC
PINEBROOK GOLF CLUB INC
PALMER DEVELOPMENT INC
DREAMSCAPING INC
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL
ACTION INTERIORS INC
FEDERAL BARCODE & LABEL
XEROX CORPORATION
ACCURATE FIREARMS INC

SBC TOWER HOLDING LLC
ELEGANT WOOD PRODUCTS INC
MIDWEST ELECTRICAL

REED SALVAGE CORP

JEFFS AUTO & TOWING
BROWNS DESIGN LANDSCAPING
SOUTHWEST LANDSCAPE
GRIMMER ROBERT

BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
DESIGNERS CHOICE INC
INLAND CORPORATION

ROLLER SOURCE INC

PARTS EXPRESS

E J COIN INC

BENNS FOODS INC

CHEMICALS LEASING LLC
MONITORING INC

INC TAX DEPT
EMERALD WOODS GOLF COUR
INC

CORPORATION

INC

CORP TAX BLDG1

SUPPLY INC

COMPANY

SCHILDS I G A FOODLINER
CLUB INC

INC

DBA MIDVIEW DRUGS
DBA AMISH SWINGS & THIN

LLC

SERVICES CORPORATION

SYSTEMS
TAX DEPT

SUPPLY COMPANY

CENTER INC

INC

MANAGEMENT INC

DBA WAREHOUSE TIRE

TOTAL VALUE

210
90
90

57,130
20,740
4,600
220
150
100

1,068,860
567,670
285,800
140,230
130,850
102,380

90,610
89,930
103,180
78,070
59,460
49,360
58,420
52,220
45,580
41,550
38,450
32,020
30,510
38,190
26,920
26,730
26,310
28,670
35,290
20,000
19,650
29,590
16,850
25,310
13,820
21,450
9,230
9,040
6,890
6,380
5,790
15,170
3,700
12,760
2,480
2,030
1,870
1,410
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TD

28
28
28
28
28
28
28

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

ACCT

03798
27241
07002
18121
18112
11363
19351

27146
22557
16642
24592
26356
22450
18217
24729
19303
16875
24807
27056
12838
25854

21377
19368
06965
27497
04514
14074
18121
27110
17550
21595
14622
23598
14136
12831
04443
19346
16677
06960
24874
07015
03672
27577
22528
11745
27058
25927
27315
23716
25898
00380
18014
19683

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

ROSS TRANSPORTATION

LAND CREATIONS

PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

DE LAGE LANDEN

TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT
DYNATECH SYSTEMS INC
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR INC

STRONGSVILLE HARDWARE CO
VITALITY FOODSERVICE INC
U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT

K M J LANDSCAPING INC
WRIGHTS CATERING INC
FINANCIAL PACIFIC LEASING
NEOPOST LEASING INC
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
BRINKS HOME SECURITY INC
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
JOHNSONDIVERSEY INC
FRANCOTYP POSTALIA INC
IMAGISTICS INTERNATIONAL

DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

STUD WELDING ASSOCIATES
COMCAST OF MASSACHUSETTS
BRADCO SUPPLY CORPORATION
WHITEHOUSE ARTESIAN

H LEFF ELECTRIC COMPANY
DE LAGE LANDEN

MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
CAPELL LAWNMOWER SALES
SUTTONS TIRE CENTER INC

N P L HOMECARE INC
SUNCOAST GROUP INC

SOMERS AGENCY INC

LBP LEASING INC

WAGNER SIGN COMPANY
HALSTEADS INC

E N T HEALTH SERVICES INC
CONSUN FOOD INDUSTRIES
COMPREHENSIVE PAIN CARE
GLIDDEN COMPANY

RADIO LINK COMMUNICATIONS
TIOXIDE AMERICA INC

MONRO MUFFLER BRAKE INC

I E R INCORPORATED

KERR MCGEE CHEMICAL LLC
VFS LEASE RESIDUAL

GOJO INDUSTRIES INC
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP
XEROX LEASE EQUIPMENT LLC
ATLAS ELECTRICAL

SIMONS AUTO CENTER INC
NORTH RIDGE LASER WASH

SERVICES INC
LANDSCAPING INC
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
CORPORATION TAX DEPT

INC
ATTN TAX DEPT
FINANCE INC

ATTN GARY BERGSTROM

TAX DEPT

INC

TAX DEPARTMENT

INC

NEW HAMPSHIRE OHIO INC
SPRINGS CO INC
OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

AND SERVICE INC

INC

CENTER INC
TAX DEPT

INC

C/0 HUNTSMAN

DBA SERVPRO
HOLDING LLC

TAX DEPT
CONSTRUCTION INC
INC

TOTAL VALUE

1,280
450
10,180
8,870
6,320
5,760
5,520

44,300
18,800
19,230
4,060
1,830
3,100
720
560
210
190
170
120

60

50

1,804,650
1,006,130
488,750
164,530
97,180
95,030
75,100
68,170
52,110
48,150
45,580
47,130
34,320
44,230
32,740
35,180
39,210
38,860
27,550
36,700
34,890
34,320
31,770
21,700
30,100
27,240
26,270
23,980
22,210
11,920
11,550
8,980

17-Oct-05 / 08:47 AM

PAGE 13



TOP_TAXPAYERS_TD.LST

TD

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

32
32
32
32
32
32

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

ACCT

11871
27473
17292
05815
19645
19332
23591
16124
24864
01458
08539
07711
20393
20105
24283
27097
18147
27360
18213

25157
27574
16875
15406
27030
27310

03723
12772
07732
13106
24907
07312
27533
15526
18220
09791
09478
24769
15090
01736
23719
24028
17651
00650
13790
26153
21456
00038
03269
01765
16633
18049
14180
06965

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

L & M DECORATING INC

AAT COMMUNICATIONS CORP
OH BOY INC

URIG GERALD W & VENLA
ROTH CONSTRUCTION WEST CO
MIDWEST ELECTRICAL
SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATION
NORTH SHORE INSULATION
BANCO ENTERPRISES INC
DIETARY FOODS INC

R L R CONSTRUCTION INC
GENERAL MOTORS

BNC & ASSOCIATES INC
UNDERWATER DIVE CENTER
ROSIES FAMILY RESTAURANT
U HAUL CO OF

BOC GROUP INC

RIVERVIEW LEASE LOAN
NAMCO CYBERTAINMENT INC

FOSECO METALLURIGICAL INC
WABASHA LEASING LLC
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
PITNEY BOWES INC

HASLER INC

DTN LEASING INC

RIDGE TOOL COMPANY
ENGELHARD CORPORATION
INVACARE CORPORATION
DIAMOND PRODUCTS

POLYONE CORPORATION
PARKER HANNIFIN

MAVERICK C & P INC

CRANE CO

NYLONGE COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL MULTIFOODS
ARNCO CORPORATION

NELSON STUD WELDING INC
JACK MATIA CHEVROLET INC
ELYRIA FOUNDRY COMPANY
CHR HANSEN INC

ABRAHAM FORD LLC

MATIA MOTORS INC

ABRAHAM BUICK INC

GLOBAL FILM & PACKAGING
WAL MART STORES EAST LP
LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
DUFFIN MANUFACTURING CO
MULTILINK INC

ELYRIA MANUFACTURING CO
BENDIX COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
ALCOA INC

RISER FOODS COMPANY
COMCAST OF MASSACHUSETTS

DBA MIDWAY OH BOY
DBA ELYRIA LORAIN PAINT

SUPPLY COMPANY
INC
INC

DIETARY HEALTH FOODS IN
CORPORATION

INC

INC

MASSACHUSETTS AND OHIO
C/0 TAX TECHNOLOGY SVCS
HOLDING INC

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

AN OHIO JOINT VENTURE

CORPORATION
C/0 MTC TAX DEPT

CORPORATION

DBA JACK MATIA HONDA

CORP

TAX DEPT MAIL STOP 0555
ATTN: TAX DEPARTMENT
PAUL ANTOSKE

SYSTEMS LLC

C/0 PROPERTY TAX DEPT
RETAIL DIVISON DIV
NEW HAMPSHIRE OHIO INC

TOTAL VALUE

8,960
18,040
6,610
5,620
5,360
14,860
12,850
2,620
2,350
1,590
11,490
10,690
650
340
240
10,040
9,810
9,220
8,070

49,190
180
100

50
50
40

10,581,030
8,341,580
7,869,080
5,048,270
4,550,650
4,301,950
4,248,090
3,637,450
3,168,810
3,099,720
2,261,670
2,228,950
2,164,080
2,132,230
1,872,060
1,857,920
1,683,700
1,509,190
1,467,350
1,457,630
1,452,240
1,334,370
1,283,450
1,276,250
1,266,950
1,200,610
1,196,140
1,170,860
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TD

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

ACCT

10006
17088
18038
21185
26824
07084
03435
24787
06612
07752
03430
02970
08215
04604
16233
07379
20395
23723
25867
14859
01200
15424
01311

25930
11374
26341
21033
18032
24729
23620
07002
25868
24808
06149
15060
16814
27562
15406
16875
19303
27544

01744
16456
27260
18121
13848
27213
24827
14903
24816
04437
14474
16875

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

MOEN INCORPORATED
RHENIUM ALLOYS INC
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL
SHALMET CORPORATION

ARCH ABRAHAM NISSAN LTD
J C PENNEY COMPANY INC
OHIO SCREW PRODUCTS INC
TARGET CORPORATION

E P P INC

MAY DEPARTMENT STORES
OHIO METALLURGICAL
LORAIN COUNTY PRINTING &
HIGBEE COMPANY

ZAYTRAN CORP

ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP
ROCK CREEK ALUMINUM INC
BEST BUY STORES L P

CIBA SPECIALITY CHEMICALS

CIRCUIT CITY STORES INC
PRECISION PRODUCTS GROUP
CONTOUR TOOL INC

MARC GLASSMAN INC

D L PAGE INC

M A DIGIOIA LLC

ELBERT FOODS INC

ELYRIA LAND TITLE AGENCY
N O R CORP

AUTOMATIC MUSIC & VENDING

ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
QUALISERVE VENDING INC
PEPSI COLA GENERAL

CIT COMMUNICATIONS
CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE
FIVE GRAND CORP

GTECH CORPORATION
SATELLITE SHELTERS INC
PROTECTION ONE ALARM
PITNEY BOWES INC
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
BRINKS HOME SECURITY INC
LITTLE TIKES COMPANY

ELYRIA LORAIN

PROJECT RENTAL INC
FOREVER FRIENDS PET

DE LAGE LANDEN

SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV
FOREVER FRIENDS PET CARE
SBC TOWER HOLDING LLC
MORRIS MASONRY INC
CROWN CASTLE GT COMPANY
W P CONSTRUCTION CO INC
WESEMEYER CONSTRUCTION
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P

CORPORATE TAX ADMIN

SERVICES CORPORATION
CARPENTER TECH CORP

PROPERTY TAX OFFICE
% PROPERTY TAX DEPT
COMPANY

SERVICES INC
PUBLISHING CO

LOC 015300
CORP

ATTN TAX DEPT
INC

LTD

CORPORATION

LAUREL FOODSYSTEMS
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
FINANCE CORPORATION
INC

J KOZAR

MONITORING INC
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

TAX DEPT

BROADCASTING COMPANY
HOSPITAL INC
OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CENTER INC

LLC

INC

TOTAL VALUE

1,141,900
1,034,540
922,260
891,580
853,030
842,210
813,600
724,890
688,950
692,860
676,260
651,980
638,430
607,130
590,540
589,080
597,460
540,270
536,230
512,440
498,630
479,680
463,770

101,750
14,250
7,280
960
9,190
1,530
1,520
1,380
1,290
1,180
650
540
290
250
180
100

70

40

149,510
92,730
33,240
30,880
14,770
14,110
23,980
10,590
20,380

5,440
4,830
12,950
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35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

ACCT

15576
06779
12831
03857
14165
27360
18132
21375
00415
24729
22477
24820
07002
25928
15406
27574
24807
27088
25878
27379
25936
24811
16665
21596
27310
27101
25911
27370

00414
11836
24781
07270
20175
16374
00340
19114
14120
27240
01989
06960
00417
12417
11355
13258
15010
11454
01249
13382
15971
15766
03387
26310
12237
09745

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

REYNOLDS VENTURES INC
BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
LBP LEASING INC

GROSS CHRIST H

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO
RIVERVIEW LEASE LOAN
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
GATHERCO INC

GLW BROADBAND INC
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
ENERGY AMERICA LLC

WPS ENERGY SERVICES INC
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL
VIRGINIA POWER ENERGY
PITNEY BOWES INC
WABASHA LEASING LLC

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
RELATIONAL LLC

EXELON ENERGY COMPANY
VECTREN RETAIL LLC
MXENERGY INC

WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL
CUMBERLAND GAS MARKETING
JOHNS MANVILLE

DTN LEASING INC

UNITED STATES GYPSUM
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE CO
SEMPRA ENERGY SALES LLC

GENERAL PLUG &

SPITZER AUTOWORLD GRAFTON
RENTAL SERVICE CORP
NORDSON CORPORATION
SPECIALTY SERVICES INC
DENNYS TOOL MFG INC
GRAFTON FOOD CENTER INC
KNG COMPANY PTRN

RITE AID OF OHIO INC
DONZE ENTERPRISES LLC
TOWN & COUNTRY CO-OP INC
CONSUN FOOD INDUSTRIES
TRIAD INVESTMENT COMPANY
SULO ENTERPRISES INC
CONSUMERACQ INC

GRAFTON PHARMACY INC
PALER INC

GRAFTON READY MIX
CUSTOMCHROME PLATING INC
M P & A CONSULTING INC
GENESYS INDUSTRIES
ARTISAN MOLD CO

GRAFTON MOWER SERVICE INC
TR1 ARCH 10 INC

UNITED CIRCUITS INC

AVI FOOD SYSTEMS INC

DBA GROSS TRUCKING

HOLDING INC
LEASING INC

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
MARKETING INC
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

SERVICES INC

CO M R RAMSER

COMPANY

COMMONWEALTH ENERGY SVC
MANUFACTURING CO INC
ATLAS COPCO N AMERICA

INC
PARTNERSHIP

DBA GRAFTON AUTO PARTS
CONCRETE INC

TOTAL VALUE

2,890
12,040
11,880

370

4,100

4,060

2,550

2,280

2,190

1,890

1,270

1,140

1,130

1,100

550
590
350
290
280
240
210
90
80
80
40
10
10
10

1,254,110
412,870
252,380
179,660
158,760
157,670
148,780
122,040
125,050
101,830
109,730
106,160

67,900
65,950
72,690
53,220
58,640
45,400
44,890
41,080
38,690
34,500
34,290
28,530
27,950
35,980
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36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

39
39

ACCT

00415
07450
04006
27494
18121
11666
22334
21389
27196
25927
27412
11711
19755
23951
19889
20458
06584
06320
18112
27423
16751
15059
18074
27526
23291

25656
15999
16278
01595
13848
15581
25408
16219
21187
10497
12898
22450
18132
16875
24729
22451
18059
17950
25898
24807
21777
07002
18240
21401
27310
15406

08990
00421

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

GLW BROADBAND INC

STOP N GO OF MEDINA INC
SPITZER HARDWARE & SUPPLY
CHASE EQUIPMENT LEASING
DE LAGE LANDEN

ROLEN PLASTICS INC
GRAFTON BEVERAGE LOFT INC
F L SALES INC

MARSHA L HEINKE CPA INC
VFS LEASE RESIDUAL

ROYAL SPORTS & FITNESS
MC CARRICK ROBERT J
GRAFTON CITGO INC
LAKESHORE COMPUTER
GRAFTON BOWLING CENTER

P P G INDUSTRIES INC
NORTHERN OHIO BASEMENT &
ROWE WALTER W JR

TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT
OMEGA ASSOCIATES INC
PITNEY BOWES CREDIT
DOLLAR LEASING CORP

IBM CREDIT LLC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
CPE LIMITED CO

SUPER MICHAEL A
HARBOURTOWN AUTO BODY INC
CEDARSIDE ANIMAL HOSPITAL
BUCHS ALLEN C

SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV

BORN TIMOTHY DBA BORNS
MSRB INC

CALLIHAN ELECTRIC INC
HAMCO MANUFACTURING INC
URIG KATHLEEN

XEROX CORPORATION
FINANCIAL PACIFIC LEASING
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
DECIMUS CORPORATION
CHANNEL ONE COMMUNICATION
XEROX LEASE EQUIPMENT LLC
CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
OHIO TODS INC

PEPSI COLA GENERAL
SOMMERS MOBILE

HART ADVERTISING INC

DTN LEASING INC

PITNEY BOWES INC

ROCHESTER MANUFACTURING
CLARE MAR CAMP INC

COMPANY
INC
OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

HOLDING LLC
CENTER INC
DBA NANCYS PLACE

CONSULTING LLC
PARTNERSHIP

TAX ADMINISTRATION DEPT
WATERPROOFING INC

DBA ROWE PHOTOGRAPHY
CORPORATION TAX DEPT

CORPORATION
DOLLAR BANK LEASING COR

SERVICES PURCHASING CO

CUTTING EDGE COMPOSITES
INC

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
MACHINING & AUTO SERVIC

DBA KATHYS EXCAVATING
TAX DEPT

ATTN GARY BERGSTROM
LEASING INC

LTD

GE CAPITAL INFO TECH
CORP

TAX DEPT

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
LEASING INC T K SOMMER

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
INC

TOTAL VALUE

24,690
33,850
20,650
25,480
18,450
6,830
6,280
4,830
4,770
13,930
3,880
3,370
3,370
3,160
2,170
12,020
1,160
760
10,680
620
10,400
9,310
9,040
7,510
6,860

9,960
5,340
4,650
4,640
13,910
2,650
1,150
510
350
270
4,280
3,780
3,730
1,630
990
920
810
500
350
220
120
120
90

80

60

40

87,080
34,620
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39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

ACCT

25793
19611
22477
24820
25928
18848
27433
21375
17283
25878
27379
25936
15465
16875
18132
24729
16665
21596
22451
07002
15060
27101
27370
21444
27562
18074
27310
27260
15406
27005

22477
24820
25928
17601
02645
25217
27236
06779
24440
18587
21375
25878
27379
16875
25936
00415
24729
18121
22447
16665
21596
24819
18349
14165

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

ELECTROBURR LTD
CORNERSTONE CONSULTANTS
ENERGY AMERICA LLC

WPS ENERGY SERVICES INC
VIRGINIA POWER ENERGY
UNANGST REBECCA D

DENES CONCRETE INC
GATHERCO INC

MC MILLAN DAVID D

EXELON ENERGY COMPANY
VECTREN RETAIL LLC
MXENERGY INC

NATIONAL CITY LEASING
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
CUMBERLAND GAS MARKETING
JOHNS MANVILLE

FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
PEPSI COLA GENERAL

GTECH CORPORATION

UNITED STATES GYPSUM
SEMPRA ENERGY SALES LLC
MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEM
PROTECTION ONE ALARM

IBM CREDIT LLC

DTN LEASING INC

FOREVER FRIENDS PET
PITNEY BOWES INC
FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS

ENERGY AMERICA LLC

WPS ENERGY SERVICES INC
VIRGINIA POWER ENERGY
INDIAN HOLLOW LAKE

JOHN JOHN CO

MARANATHA CUSTOM HOMES
ARCHER DARRYL E

BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
WIDDOWSON EXCAVATING LTD
KVATEK ALAN E

GATHERCO INC

EXELON ENERGY COMPANY
VECTREN RETAIL LLC
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
MXENERGY INC

GLW BROADBAND INC
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
DE LAGE LANDEN

FALLSWAY EQUIPMENT
CUMBERLAND GAS MARKETING
JOHNS MANVILLE

LAMAR OHI0 OUTDOOR
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNER
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO

INC

MARKETING INC
CHET & FRANS COUNTRY ST

MCMILLAN CONSTRUCTION C

CORPORATION
LEASING INC
CO M R RAMSER

LTD

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

J KOZAR

COMPANY

COMMONWEALTH ENERGY SVC
LLC PROP TAX DEPT
MONITORING INC

HOSPITAL INC
PROPERTY TAX DEPT
CORP

MARKETING INC
ENTERPRISES INC

INC
DBA BIG D ARCHER EXCAVA

DBA VALLEY VINTAGE AUTO

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
CO INC
CO M R RAMSER

HOLDING CORP
PHYSICIANS INC

TOTAL VALUE

29,210
23,120
23,820
21,360
20,580
8,130
5,800
14,760
9,600
5,170
4,510
3,980
2,000
1,780
1,580
1,520
1,500
1,420
1,420
830
540
270
200
150

90

90

70

20

10

10

36,880
33,080
31,870
20,620
19,190
12,580
12,520
20,420
7,450
6,330
11,610
8,000
6,980
6,320
6,160
4,650
4,600
4,590
3,540
2,320
2,200
1,600
1,470
440
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40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

ACCT

24807
27101
18063
22451
27370
27574
18177
07002
13996
18074
15406
12838
27310
27005

02555
27113
01989
21385
06322
09247
02268
01758
11676
08472
16368
13165
24808
18121
15040
24226
14943
06960
16533
20331
26305
23605
24599
22740
16411
27450
18271
24543
16877
15349
09391
07002
18132
16751
25927
23085
15295
15059
15060
27110

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
UNITED STATES GYPSUM
ERVIN LEASING COMPANY
FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
SEMPRA ENERGY SALES LLC
WABASHA LEASING LLC
FRANCIS DAVID CORPORATION
PEPSI COLA GENERAL

ADT SECURITY SERVICES INC
IBM CREDIT LLC

PITNEY BOWES INC
FRANCOTYP POSTALIA INC
DTN LEASING INC
FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS

INSERVCO INC

VARBROS LLC

TOWN & COUNTRY CO-OP INC
KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC
MADER MACHINE CO INC
WEST ROOFING SYSTEMS INC
KALTENBACH GROCERIES INC
LAGRANGE ELECTRICAL
SPIEGELBERG MANUFACTURING
D & S UTILITY

ROBBYMAC INC

SKEETER INC

CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE
DE LAGE LANDEN

NEW AGE DESIGN & TOOL INC
WEST DEVELOPMENT GROUP
PANEL MASTER INC

CONSUN FOOD INDUSTRIES

MC INDUSTRIES INC

CIT GROUP EQUIPMENT

TRI ARCH 12 INC

TYCO ELECTRONICS CORP
LAGRANGE AUTHORIZED

WG6 INVESTMENT CORP
COLONIAL CABINETS INC
GREY HAWK GOLF LLC
QUALITY METAL PRODUCTS
BURNETTS SEPTIC SERVICE
ALL ERECTION & CRANE
TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORP
CALVIN SMITH BUILDERS INC
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
PITNEY BOWES CREDIT

VFS LEASE RESIDUAL
SNACKING AUTOMATED

E 1 DUPONT DE NEMOURS &
DOLLAR LEASING CORP

GTECH CORPORATION

MT BUSINESS LEASING INC

COMPANY

LTD
COMMONWEALTH ENERGY SVC

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

CORP

KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE

LAGRANGE 1GA FOODLINER
ASSEMBLIES CO INC

INC

CONSTRUCTION CO INC

INC
OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

LLC
INC

FINANCING INC
MCDONALDS

TRANSMISSIONS INC
DBA SCOREBOARDS

INC

INC

RENTAL CORP

C/0 CBI1Z PMB 105 401

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
LEASING INC

CORPORATION

HOLDING LLC

VENDING LTD

COMPANY

DOLLAR BANK LEASING COR
J KOZAR

TOTAL VALUE

420
410
390
380
300
240
200
200
110
90
70
50
30
20

512,450
508,950
233,210
226,000
194,810
183,450
151,730
151,110
121,620
111,360
79,600
70,440
80,220
65,520
52,220
49,130
35,430
29,790
18,690
28,530
17,670
17,050
14,170
13,470
11,750
10,780
8,510
6,600
14,640
13,810
740
10,250
4,830
4,480
3,840
1,830
3,570
3,470
2,990
2,430
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41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

ACCT

16874
22554
24729
27392
21372
19303
18089
14165
27574
17950

27365
25031
15488
07254
00176
22527
27247
02668
11946
27513
07792
07447
21391
27325
04436
06709
14120
00163
04199
12629
06694
12726
22449
15303
16671
02213
02709
04542
18121
03044
04004
07370
26808
00164
20819
18112
06183
19302
14019
05009
27110
19072
07371
24227

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

AMERICAN FINANCIAL

VFS RESIDUAL HOLDING LLC
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
MOLEX CONNECTOR

DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES
BRINKS HOME SECURITY INC
K S & C INDUSTRIES LLP
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO
WABASHA LEASING LLC
CHANNEL ONE COMMUNICATION

REPUBLIC ENGINEERED
UNITED STATES STEEL
PRAXAIR INC

NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY
P C CAMPANA INC
PARNASSOS L P

CAMACO LORAIN

JOYCE BUICK PONTIAC INC
BECOTEK MFG INC

EMERSON NETWORK POWER
TUBOSCOPE VETCO

STEIN INC

NORTHEAST PUBLISHING CO
HONDA TRADING AMERICA
W L BAUMLER CO INC
ANGELICA TEXTILE

RITE AID OF OHIO INC
ERDIE PAPER TUBE CO
TERMINAL READY MIX INC
GALLO EQUIPMENT COMPANY
AMERICAN METAL CHEMICAL
DISCOUNT DRUG MART INC
CASCADE MANAGEMENT
GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT
CONNELL FINANCE CO 11 INC
GOODMAN BEVERAGE COMPANY
KERR BEVERAGE COMPANY
WILLOW HARDWARE INC

DE LAGE LANDEN

LORAIN TOOL ENTERPRISES
SPITZER GREAT LAKES LTD
REVCO DISCOUNT DRUG
NOVEX PRODUCTS INC
FLIGNER ENTERPRISES INC
S K FINISHING INC
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT
WEST PARK LIMITED INC
BOSTWICK BRAUN COMPANY
DOLGENCORP INC

MARZAVAS JAMES J DBA
MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
BAY MECHANICAL & ELECTRIC
REX PIPE & SUPPLY CO
SKY LIFT INC

NETWORK INC
PROPERTY TAX COMPLIANCE

CORPORATION
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
TAX DEPT

CORP

PRODUCTS INC
CORPORATION

TAX DEPT

PROPERTY TAX MANAGER
P C CAMPANA

ENERGY SYSTEMS NORTH
INTERNATIONAL INC

INC
CORPORATION

SERVICES INC

L GALLO
CORPORATION

SERVICES INC
CORPORATION OF TENNESSE
CONNELL FINANCE CO INC
INC

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
INC

co
CENTERS INC

CORPORATION
R M CAMPANA

TAX DEPT

ATT TAX DEPT
SWISS AMERICAN JEWELERS

CORPORATION

TOTAL VALUE

2,180
1,860
1,360
1,440
690
640
530
440
430
370

21,395,490
21,124,700
1,521,550
1,364,660
1,327,040
1,303,360
1,115,000
1,037,610
935,450
938,430
835,190
826,790
807,700
667,420
564,660
518,450
439,190
389,560
362,470
351,720
348,720
346,840
336,750
334,010
330,880
235,280
217,250
209,930
208,590
182,210
176,900
179,030
181,730
151,910
150,160
157,050
146,400
137,320
161,070
135,240
144,330
128,580
136,400
122,190

17-Oct-05 / 08:47 AM

PAGE 20



TOP_TAXPAYERS_TD.LST

TD

42
42
42
42
42
42
42

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

ACCT

26981
25102
05708
16396
27052
02269
11355

07610
15303
23687
25919
11331
26149
16756
13600
22449
24808
27045
23601
20050
19139
25550
20447
26910
08993
20455
21514
17602
16772
27278
18132
11850
15292
12692
20403
18121
11511
26748
27410
23591
27322
22023
27071
17871
27120
12739
19836
08736
11668
16677
18349
26049
25084
07002

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA
CONCORD BUYING GROUP INC
ANCHOR LODGE CO LTD
SENTINEL MANAGEMENT CO
GREAT LAKES DIVISION
GROSS PLUMBING INC
CONSUMERACQ INC

K MART CORPORATION
GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT
WALGREEN CO

SIEMENS FINANCIAL

BEAVER PARK NORTH INC
OHECC LLC

CARDINAL HEALTH 301 INC
JOHN H GRAY D O INC
CASCADE MANAGEMENT
CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE
PHILIPS MEDICAL CAPITAL
TRUE NORTH ENERGY LLC
LORAIN ASC L P THE

OSTER CONSTRUCTION INC
SABRINA JOE INC

CARDINAL HEALTH 411 INC
LORAIN ASSISTED LIVING
CARDIAC PROGRAM

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE
NORTH COAST CARDIOLOGY
MELDISCO K M AMHERST
RADIOSHACK CORPORATION
DPM DEVELOPMENT INC
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
STERNA DAVID J OD

DEERE CREDIT INC

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORP

ST JUDE MEDICAL SALES

DE LAGE LANDEN

GARWELL GEORGE D DBA
SKYVISION CENTERS LOAIN
NORMAN SESE MD INC
SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATION
HEMODIALYSIS SERVICES INC
RUBERK COMPANY LTD
COOLIDGE GROUP LLC
FAIRWAY MANOR PARTNERSHIP
1ST NATIONWIDE TITLE
ELYRIA PIZZA INC

C R SFEIR DDS INC
NICHOLAS JARMOSZUK MD INC
RONALD J REBER DDS INC

E N T HEALTH SERVICES INC
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNER
ORTHODONTIC SPECIALISTS
THOROUGHBRED TECHNOLOGY
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

INC
DBA A J WRIGHT

CORPORATION OF TENNESSE
SERVICES INC

DBA OHIO EXTENDED CARE
TAX DEPT

SERVICES INC
INC
LLC

ATTN TAX DEPT

LTD

ENTERPRISES INC
CARDIOVASCULER RESOURCE
INC

OHIO INC 4052

MAIL STOP 5024

LEASING INC

ATT PROPERTY TAX

C/0 CROWE CHIZEK & CO L
COMPANY INC

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
GARWELLS BAIT & CARRYOU

INC
F WHITE

PTR DBA OAK HILLS WEST
AGENCY LTD

PHYSICIANS INC

OF LORAIN COUNTY INC

& TELECOMMUNICATIONS IN
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

TOTAL VALUE

125,200
124,400
111,950
103,510
123,930
102,600
106,350

1,237,120
753,500
251,960
177,670
103,910

98,580
87,890
63,800
71,080
66,450
55,240
53,230
42,790
35,340
44,080
40,860
28,340
30,040
29,320
18,540
16,640
25,810
15,690
22,670
12,510
22,320
19,690
19,480
18,760
7,850
7,520
7,460
15,320
14,800
4,070
13,910
3,890
3,470
12,730
2,010
1,190
890
10,720
10,520
110
10,530
9,290
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TD

43
43
43
43

44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

ACCT

27360
23659
24796
23620

00302
23326
19332
16711
18074
18121
16301
27096
20616
25084
27485
27088
16856
07002
25868
22554
24819
23085
20458
24807
12898
15406
25854
24729

02635
02725
12656
25560
06538
02816
12747
11635
25143
27327
22583
27404
27055
23591
23992
18295
18121
12901
11739
27110
11060
27499
18112
07002
23659

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

RIVERVIEW LEASE LOAN
MARLIN LEASING INC

VFS FINANCING INC
QUALISERVE VENDING INC

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
TUBULAR STEEL INC
MIDWEST ELECTRICAL
LEGGETT & PLATT INC

IBM CREDIT LLC

DE LAGE LANDEN

NORTH SHORE LANDSCAPE
OHIO VALLEY SALVAGE
LEASENET GROUP INC
THOROUGHBRED TECHNOLOGY
AMERICAN EXPRESS BUSINESS
RELATIONAL LLC

CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

CIT COMMUNICATIONS

VFS RESIDUAL HOLDING LLC
LAMAR OHIO OUTDOOR
SNACKING AUTOMATED

P P G INDUSTRIES INC

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
XEROX CORPORATION

PITNEY BOWES INC
IMAGISTICS INTERNATIONAL
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

JOE FIRMENT CHEVROLET INC
KOHLMYER SPORTING GOODS
ALDI INC OHIO

TAG ACQUISITION INC
LAKELAND ENTERPRISES INC
LAKELAND GLASS COMPANY
FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF
REBMAN SYSTEMS INC
MONARCH DENTAL CORP
HEALTHSOUTH REHAB CENTER
PRELIMINARY INC

NORTH RIDGE CHIROPRACTIC
LJS RESTAURANTS
SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATION
CONTAINER REPAIR INC
THOMAS A MONTAGNESE

DE LAGE LANDEN

REGIS CORPORATION

WENDYS OF LORAIN INC

MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
YALE FINANCIAL SERVICES
BTE TECHNOLOGIES INC
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT
PEPSI COLA GENERAL
MARLIN LEASING INC

HOLDING INC

ATTN TAX DEPT

PROPERTY TAX COMPLIANCE
LAUREL FOODSYSTEMS

SUPPLY COMPANY

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
CONTRACTORS INC
POOL INC

& TELECOMMUNICATIONS IN
FINANCE

SERVICES INC

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
FINANCE CORPORATION
PROPERTY TAX COMPLIANCE
HOLDING CORP

VENDING LTD

TAX ADMINISTRATION DEPT

TAX DEPT

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
INC

INC

OHIO INC

OF LORAIN LP
INC
INC

DDS MS INC
OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

INC

CORPORATION TAX DEPT
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
ATTN TAX DEPT

TOTAL VALUE

8,880
8,640
8,150
6,630

10,047,280
1,143,760
868,710
204,680
27,980
26,110
13,810
19,880
16,560
15,750
7,820
2,610
2,270
1,950
1,020
1,010
860

650

600

400

160

110

100

70

1,552,550
131,310
68,960
55,960
33,680
29,200
38,180
18,410
11,770
20,230
6,670
5,780
13,330
11,400
1,020
510
10,170
8,960
5,980
5,670
4,360
20
3,140
2,730
2,280
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TD

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46

47
48

ACCT

18096
27051
15060
18161
25927
22554
22489
20408
11016
24729
15324
15406
27088
24796
23590
12838
27562
24807
19303
27030

14632
18038
22477
24820
25928
20264
27086
27235
10892
00415
13848
25878
27379
21375
25936
27110
16875
18132
16665
21596
27018
18240
24729
07002
27101
27370
22451
27310
15406
27005

21777
06822

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS

NORTH COAST PAYPHONES INC

GTECH CORPORATION

DADE BEHRING INC

VFS LEASE RESIDUAL

VFS RESIDUAL HOLDING LLC
INTER TEL LEASING INC
GREAT AMERICA LEASING
MERRITT MEDICAL INC
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
ADP INC

PITNEY BOWES INC
RELATIONAL LLC

VES FINANCING INC
OBERLIN FARMS DAIRY INC
FRANCOTYP POSTALIA INC
PROTECTION ONE ALARM

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
BRINKS HOME SECURITY INC
HASLER INC

MODERN POURED WALLS INC
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL
ENERGY AMERICA LLC

WPS ENERGY SERVICES INC
VIRGINIA POWER ENERGY
WAUGS INC

SUNOCO PIPELINE L P

MC KENZIE MECHANICAL
JOHNSON DOUGLAS F

GLW BROADBAND INC

SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV
EXELON ENERGY COMPANY
VECTREN RETAIL LLC
GATHERCO INC

MXENERGY INC

MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
CUMBERLAND GAS MARKETING
JOHNS MANVILLE

INSTRON CORPORATION
SOMMERS MOBILE

ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL
UNITED STATES GYPSUM
SEMPRA ENERGY SALES LLC

FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES

DTN LEASING INC
PITNEY BOWES INC
FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS
OHIO TODS INC

CARTER JONES LUMBER

SOLUTIONS USA INC

J KOZAR

TAX DIV

HOLDING LLC

PROPERTY TAX COMPLIANCE

CORPORTION

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
PROPERTY TAX COMPLIANCE

MONITORING INC
TAX DEPT

SERVICES CORPORATION

MARKETING INC

ATTN TAX DEPARTMENT
CONTRACTORS INC

DBA J & S EXCAVATING

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

LEASING INC
CO M R RAMSER

LEASING INC T K SOMMER
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
COMPANY

COMMONWEALTH ENERGY SVC
LTD

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
CORP

COMPANY

TOTAL VALUE

1,820
1,630
1,620
1,450
1,310
1,150
1,070
940
780
670
590
530
290
210
190
120
90

90

50

20

794,310
66,430
35,890
32,190
31,020
12,430
16,850

6,500
6,320
10,920
9,030
7,790
6,790
6,610
5,990
3,830
3,080
2,940
2,260
2,140
1,750
1,440
1,190
410
400
300
280
250
130
20

60
163,190
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48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49

50
50
50
50
50
50

ACCT

27463
24827
27272
02233
06763
18423
17511
25058
16427
06779
18121
22554
23672
07002
16875
18132
17950
24729
15406
23659
24807
18074
27310
22451

01085
14478
22477
24820
25928
25878
27379
25936
13848
16665
21596
24729
16875
24819
22451
21375
24807
27032
27101
27310
27370
15406
27005

03669
07732
22748
06215
08931
13818

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

GAMEDAY SPORTS CENTER INC
SBC TOWER HOLDING LLC
METRO WEST SERVICES INC
COBB JR JAMES E

BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT INC
SAUER BILL

DAVIDSON DEBORAH KAY
WDLW RADIO INC

TURNBULL GLENN A

BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
DE LAGE LANDEN

VFS RESIDUAL HOLDING LLC
FIRST FEDERAL LEASING
PEPSI COLA GENERAL
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
CHANNEL ONE COMMUNICATION
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
PITNEY BOWES INC

MARLIN LEASING INC

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC

IBM CREDIT LLC

DTN LEASING INC

FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES

CENTER SERVICE CAMPER
TOMPKINS PAULA

ENERGY AMERICA LLC

WPS ENERGY SERVICES INC
VIRGINIA POWER ENERGY
EXELON ENERGY COMPANY
VECTREN RETAIL LLC
MXENERGY INC

SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV
CUMBERLAND GAS MARKETING
JOHNS MANVILLE

ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
LAMAR OHIO OUTDOOR
FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
GATHERCO INC

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
UNITED STATES GYPSUM
DTN LEASING INC

SEMPRA ENERGY SALES LLC
PITNEY BOWES INC
FIRSTENERGY SOLUTIONS

R W BECKETT CORP
INVACARE CORPORATION
MORRIS PONTIAC-GMC INC
BECKETT GAS INC
BECKETT AIR INC
NORLAKE MANUFACTURING

DBA OBERLIN ANIMAL HOSP

DBA SAUER MOTOR SPORTS
DBA FARMYARD FLOWERS

TURNBULL PLUMBING & HEA

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
PROPERTY TAX COMPLIANCE

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

LEASING INC
CORP

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
ATTN TAX DEPT

LTD
SALES INC
DBA K E T ENTERPRISE

MARKETING INC

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CO M R RAMSER

HOLDING CORP
LTD

TAX DEPARTMENT
COMPANY
COMMONWEALTH ENERGY SVC

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
CORP

COMPANY

TOTAL VALUE

30,690
26,410
9,470
8,810
18,150
5,280
4,060
2,200
1,000
10,350
6,990
4,300
2,090
2,000
740
550
380
370
190
160
140

90

90

70

82,950
28,940
24,800
22,240
21,430
5,380
4,690
4,140
4,090
1,560
1,480
840
770
520
430
420
380
330
280
230
200

10

10

2,215,950
2,057,500
1,634,230
1,526,950
1,176,480

719,170
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TD ACCT OWNER NAME TOTAL VALUE
50 14180 RISER FOODS COMPANY RETAIL DIVISON DIV 720,430
50 06965 COMCAST OF MASSACHUSETTS NEW HAMPSHIRE OHIO 668,350
50 24786 TOPS MARKETS LLC PROP TAX DEPT 658,860
50 01538 DRECO INC 705,070
50 01765 ELYRIA MANUFACTURING CO 585,030
50 02162 KALT MANUFACTURING CO 552,480
50 24490 TR1 COUNTY CARS INC 454,550
50 15424 MARC GLASSMAN INC 449,730
50 04497 WESTLAKE METAL INDUSTRIES INC 422,800
50 00848 BI10 PLASTICS COMPANY 376,210
50 04254 TOOL & DIE SYSTEMS INC 355,770
50 27066 CHEVRON LUMMUS GLOBAL LLC 310,790
50 21385 KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE 289,430
50 21660 HAMPSON CORPORATION 255,310
50 22508 SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC PROP TAX DEPT 245,920
50 27351 OHIO SPRINGS INC SHEETZ INC 244,620
50 24509 PURITAS METAL PRODUCTS INC 224,220
50 07370 REVCO DISCOUNT DRUG CENTERS INC 207,160
50 04579 WORCESTER SALES & SERVICE INC 212,830
50 00443 IMPACT INDUSTRIES INC 193,200
50 23741 CUYAHOGA VENDING CO INC 201,640
50 23711 LEISERV INC 178,420
50 25032 PROFESSIONAL ELECTRIC PRODUCTS CO 183,270
50 07212 MEDINA SUPPLY COMPANY 180,270
50 17907 ALL PURPOSE CONSTRUCTION 164,770
50 07396 SANDUSKY ELECTRIC INC 170,570
50 26981 BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC 169,680
50 00909 BRUCK MANUFACTURING CO INC 147,900
50 14120 RITE AID OF OHIO INC 152,370
50 04173 TJB INCORPORATED 136,670
50 01481 DON MOULDS PLANTATION INC 135,530
50 03254 MOORES TRAVEL TRAILERS INC 130,010
50 23323 POPPEES POPCORN INC 116,270
50 27469 GHRS WEST LLC 127,070
50 22091 IANNELLI AUTOCARS INC 102,880
50 19294 BOB SCHMITT HOMES INC 101,090
50 25930 M A DIGIOIA LLC 110,370
50 00729 ANIMAL CLINIC NORTHVIEW INC 88,060
50 23617 ULTRA TECH INDUSTRIES CO 84,380
50 23200 TRI NIC INC DBA NEW STONE AGE 81,290
50 22230 ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CENTER LLC 80,540
50 27259 ZIMM FOODS INC 73,550
50 10958 C S ROSS COMPANY BIG LOTS STORES INC 78,160
50 13673 KALT HOLDING COMPANY 67,420
50 22551 METAL MARKER MANUFACTURING CO 60,470
51 02428 HARRY ROWLAND JR INC 4,500
51 18032 AUTOMATIC MUSIC & VENDING CORPORATION 5,210
51 22451 FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES LTD 2,080
51 16875 AMERIGAS PROPANE L P 980
51 12898 XEROX CORPORATION TAX DEPT 470
51 24729 ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP 420
51 24819 LAMAR OHI0 OUTDOOR HOLDING CORP 60
51 27310 DTN LEASING INC 40
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TD

52
52
52

53
53
53
53

54
54

55
55
55
55
55

57
57
57

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

ACCT

22451
24729
15406

22451
16875
24729
24807

21375
24729

23591
21375
13848
07002
24729

13848
24807
24729

23566
12726
26501
19124
25834
11794
10478
06779
27057
18320
11624
17435
24816
09322
04320
23591
18132
16875
20408
18059
18078
15060
07002
19303
18071
24729
25927
15329
24807
15406
27310
22451
27518

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
PITNEY BOWES INC

FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
CIT FINANCIAL USA INC

GATHERCO INC
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATION
GATHERCO INC

SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV
PEPSI COLA GENERAL
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV
CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

ALLIED WASTE SERVICES INC
DISCOUNT DRUG MART INC
DILLEN STINER EXCAVATION
JUSTIN EXCAVATING INC
DOUGMAC AIR LIMITED

ROUSH HOMER

MC KAY LODGE FINE ARTS
BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY
JOHNSTON AVIATION CO
SUPERS LANDSCAPE INC
PRESTIS INC

DOUDS VETERINARY HOSPITAL
CROWN CASTLE GT COMPANY
KAROUZOS ANGELO

TWINING MOTOR SALES INC
SPECTRASITE COMMUNICATION
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
GREAT AMERICA LEASING
DECIMUS CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
GTECH CORPORATION

PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

BRINKS HOME SECURITY INC
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
VFS LEASE RESIDUAL

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
PITNEY BOWES INC

DTN LEASING INC

FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
GECF LOAN LEASE HOLDING

LTD
PROPERTY TAX DEPT
LTD

INC

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ALLIED WASTE SYSTEMS 1IN
LTD

DBA BOBS TIRE SERVICE
CONSERVATION LABORATORY

INC
LLC
DBA JOHNNYS CARRYOUT

INC
LEASING INC

CORPORTION

GE CAPITAL INFO TECH
MACHINES CORP

J KOZAR

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
TAX DEPT

CORPORATION

HOLDING LLC
TAX DIVISION D367 AP6D

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

LTD
INCORPORATED

TOTAL VALUE

340
70
10

660
620
160

70

6,620
140

11,400
2,740
510
250
40

1,540
60
60

386,150
280,660
138,720
76,400
34,820
15,420
15,230
23,550
13,510
13,480
12,680
12,340
20,380
7,620
190
9,230
6,000
5,770
4,820
3,630
2,440
2,280
1,170
1,100
1,060
1,040
830
330
270
200
190
140
120
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58
58
58
58

59

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

ACCT

18085
22555
12838
16806

24729

16247
20462
27222
14602
02410
16872
27521
07370
24733
00503
12474
25651
03407
18063
09465
13361
18132
15303
06846
23678
18121
03557
18186
25919
14048
10346
17470
24695
25885
14108
16751
27294
27511
16667
26415
13551
24916
25879
27034
02173
16643
24936
27526
11500
25927
12739
24808
12756

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

HALLMARK MARKETING CORP
SENTRY FINANCIAL CORP
FRANCOTYP POSTALIA INC
TRAVELERS EXPRESS CO INC

ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP

QUEBECOR WORLD USA INC
HOOVER UNIVERSAL INC
NACSCORP LLC

HYDRO TUBE CORP
KALTENBACH FOODS INC
AMPLICON INC

GEYER HOLDING COMPANY
REVCO DISCOUNT DRUG
BARNES & NOBLE COLLEGE
NATIONAL ASSOC OF COLLEGE
EXPRESS SEED COMPANY
WESSELL GENERATIONS INC
OBERLIN COLLEGE

ERVIN LEASING COMPANY
PALMER CHARLES D

FOWLER MALCOLM H

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT
CERTIFIED OIL CORPORATION
FLINT INK NORTH AMERICA
DE LAGE LANDEN

PHYSICIANS IN FAMILY

HILL ROM COMPANY INC
SIEMENS FINANCIAL

VERIZON CREDIT INC
ASCHAFFENBURG RUTH M
PARSH DAVID E

OBERLIN INTERNAL MEDICINE
DANOP LTD

OHIO MOTORISTS ASSN
PITNEY BOWES CREDIT
AMERICAN SALES INC
FERRELLGAS L P

COLES ENERGY INC
NORTHEAST OHIO CENTER FOR
LIN BARRY INC

OBERLIN PEDIATRICS INC
UCP OPERATING SPE 1998 1
HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL
GIBSON BROS INC

BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORP
BSLF INC

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
EVENCHIK MARVIN DBA

VFS LEASE RESIDUAL

ELYRIA PIZZA INC

CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE
GAZETTE PUBLISHING

ONE UTAH CENTER
TAX DEPARTMENT

ATTN REAL ESTATE
CORPORATE TAX X81

OBERLIN IGA FOODLINER

CENTERS INC
BOOKSTORES INC
STORES INC

WELCOME NURSING HOME

DBA WATSON HARDWARE

DBA HERRICK JEWELRY
LEASING INC

CORPORATION OF TENNESSE

CORP

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
PRACTICE INC

ATTN TAX DEPT

SERVICES INC

DBA DAVES ARMY & NAVY
ASSOCIATES INC

CORPORATION
DBA FERRELLGAS BLUE RHI

PAIN MANAGEMENT INC
MIDAS MUFFLER SHOP

LTD PTRNSHIP
SERVICES COMPANY

C/0 TAX DIV OF 6 4 WEST
DBA EAST OF CHICAGO
SERVICES PURCHASING CO
COLLEGE PARK MANOR LTD
HOLDING LLC

INC
COMPANY P M CALLAGHAN

TOTAL VALUE

80
60
40
40

270

2,730,620
864,550
436,480
307,420
256,130
206,210
135,590
126,150
112,330

99,130
83,070
45,740
43,180
53,010
37,640
30,670
40,330
38,800
37,160
36,800
34,890
24,180
33,110
32,980
28,600
18,530
17,800
17,550
25,220
24,930
23,730
21,120
20,770
18,750

8,060

8,040

7,040
16,720
16,690

6,670
15,800

5,060
14,990

5,040
14,130
14,040
14,000
12,650
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60
60
60

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

ACCT

09745
24816
03967

07752
24786
15424
20744
01196
18074
11355
09899
12445
22508
19206
27338
20387
14019
25911
03672
10918
27431
06945
21430
22818
23699
12367
22089
01990
16576
00684
17671
10218
19351
11327
24808
18112
27414
20457
09812
07002
10671
07032
27526
01808
18121
25927
25902
23734
22554
15060
20408
24819
18132

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

AVl FOOD SYSTEMS INC
CROWN CASTLE GT COMPANY
SMITH FURNISHINGS & FLOOR

MAY DEPARTMENT STORES
TOPS MARKETS LLC

MARC GLASSMAN INC
NATIONAL BRONZE & METALS
CONSUMERS BUILDERS SUPPLY
IBM CREDIT LLC
CONSUMERACQ INC

FINLAY FINE JEWELRY CORP
L TE INC

SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
MURRAYS DISCOUNT AUTO
MACS CONVENIENCE STORES
HOLLYWOOD ENTERTAINMENT
DOLGENCORP INC
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE CO
RADIO LINK COMMUNICATIONS
PARK N PAWN

PLAXY 1 INC

CONRADS TIRE SERVICE INC
RENT WAY INC

PARTIES TO GO INC

D L PETERSON TRUST

NORTH COAST VETERINARY
SHAMS INC

FASHION BUG OF LORAIN INC
JESCO PRODUCTS CO INC
ALL SERVICE

NEW HEALTH CONCEPTS INC
RADIAMETRICS INC

CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR INC
ASSOCIATION OF ORAL
CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT
FAMILY AUTO EXPRESS LLC
PAYLESS SHOESOURCE INC
RENT A CENTER INC

PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

KELTIC ENTERPRISES INC

H & R BLOCK EASTERN

NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
ERIE ELECTRONICS INC

DE LAGE LANDEN

VFS LEASE RESIDUAL

ALL AERIALS L L C
COINMACH CORP

VFS RESIDUAL HOLDING LLC
GTECH CORPORATION

GREAT AMERICA LEASING
LAMAR OHIO OUTDOOR

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL

LLC
COVERINGS INC

COMPANY
PROP TAX DEPT

(OHI0) INC
COMPANY

TAX DEPARTMENT

PROP TAX DEPT
STORES INC
LLC

CORP

ATT TAX DEPT

INC
CLARK GAS STATION

HOSPITAL INC
DISCOUNT MOTOR SALES

TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIO

SURGERY INC
INC

CORPORATION TAX DEPT

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

TAX SERVICES INC
SERVICES PURCHASING CO

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
HOLDING LLC

PROPERTY TAX COMPLIANCE
J KOZAR

CORPORTION

HOLDING CORP

LEASING INC

TOTAL VALUE

12,150
11,780
1,440

2,043,410
573,500
397,330
379,550
164,470
146,880
123,190
105,910

82,540
79,920
78,330
63,450
62,400
61,800
54,630
40,790
32,100
29,330
32,720
25,210
14,990
22,410
13,640
12,190
9,630
8,990
8,960
6,630
5,380
14,840
4,300
13,160
12,650
2,170
12,070
11,250
10,700
150
9,310
5,470
5,360
5,200
5,040
4,160
3,820
3,610
3,290
3,000
2,150
1,670
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64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64

65
65
65

ACCT

00302
14180
14120
24234
09923
00644
14179
22508
14019
21017
16246
19455
12747
01064
00787
22994
27128
17132
09572
00694
13633
12316
14753
19973
12739
24526
18121
15060
07002
24729
18059
07198
07176
23734
27543
27110
18272
12831
18349
27115
24115
14165
18085
27117
22464
21372
24807
12898
16834
16806
18102

00302
25992
03233

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

FORD MOTOR COMPANY

RISER FOODS COMPANY

RITE AID OF OHIO INC
MARINERS CLUB LTD
ECKENRODE CONSTRUCTION
ABBE ROAD LUMBER COMPANY
ADELPHIA OF THE MIDWEST
SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
DOLGENCORP INC

G & W TRANSPORT INC

MAC SHERRILL INC

MACS AUTO REPAIR

FAMILY DOLLAR STORES OF
CASTERS FOODS INC

B P CINC

NATIONAL COMFORT INSTITUT
NCSL INC

PAGANO BEVERAGES INC
PALUR JACK C DBA
AMBER OAKS INC

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS
SHEFFIELD LAKE VISION
TODAYS DECK & GARDEN

GUS S ON THE LAKE INC
ELYRIA PIZZA INC

TL ASSOCIATES LLC

DE LAGE LANDEN

GTECH CORPORATION

PEPS1 COLA GENERAL
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
DECIMUS CORPORATION
MARBELLE INDUSTRIES INC
LORAIN MUSIC COMPANY
COINMACH CORP

LEAF FINANCIAL CORP

MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
BOYLE LEASING TECH INC
LBP LEASING INC
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNER
WALTER MUSIC & VENDING CO
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO
HALLMARK MARKETING CORP
VFS LOAN RESIDUAL HOLDING
COINSTAR INC

DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES
CIT FINANCIAL USA INC
XEROX CORPORATION
NORTHCOAST BUSINESS
TRAVELERS EXPRESS CO INC
LANIER WORLDWIDE INC

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
NOVEON INC
MIKE BASS FORD INC

RETAIL DIVISON DIV

INC

INC

INC TAX DEPT
PROP TAX DEPT

ATT TAX DEPT

OHIO INC

DBA BROWNIES MARKET
INC
DBA NORTH COAST SHOREWA

MATRIX GAMES & DIVERSIO
POST 8686

CENTER INC

CONTRACTORS INC

GUS S STEAK & ALE

DBA SUBWAY

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
J KOZAR

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC

GE CAPITAL INFO TECH

C/0 SMART & ASSOC LLP
LEASECOMM CORPORATION

PHYSICIANS INC
INC

LLC
ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT

TAX DEPT
SYSTEMS INC
TAX DEPARTMENT
ATTN TAX DEPT

TOTAL VALUE

3,213,390
322,710
119,870
105,830

92,240
92,190
63,810
63,700
55,030
32,940
28,810
23,540
29,140
11,670
9,110
7,130
5,370
4,200
3,410
3,270
2,040
1,960
1,210
1,110
10,620
10,130
8,300
6,500
5,030
3,380
3,380
2,970
2,970
2,820
2,490
2,220
1,330
1,240
1,230
1,200
940
830
710
560
570
290
270
230
190
170
160

12,649,320
2,755,860
2,195,790
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65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

66
66
66
66
66
66

ACCT

20439
26785
25845
14180
14092
14153
12775
12726
07738
06822
27402
03425
26791
07370
27437
26981
14896
21714
23173
26953
23738
16446
22508
25153
26317
24115
26468
21439
08411
27526
27397
15454
24784
17105
18121
12807
12656
14019
27095
02415
24836
14077
01421
20833
11739
06754
17297
03828

25249
10466
03159
11487
17254
00071

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

SAMS EAST INC

SPITZER AUTOWORLD

GANDER MOUNTAIN COMPANY
RISER FOODS COMPANY
METOKOTE CORPORATION
REGAL CINEMAS INC

FICHTEL & SACHS

DISCOUNT DRUG MART INC
KOKOSING MATERIALS INC
CARTER JONES LUMBER
SHEFFIELD METALS

OHIO CANOE ADVENTURES INC
CAMPANA PROPERTIES INC
REVCO DISCOUNT DRUG
PREMIUM SURGERY CENTER

BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA
QUICKNAIL INC

ELYRIA RENAL CARE GROUP
RARE ENDS INC

WATERFORD PLACE

CRACKER BARREL OLD

SCHILL LANDSCAPING & LAWN
SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
BASS TRUCK CENTER INC
MORNING HOUR PRODUCTS INC
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC
CAMPANA DEVELOPMENT V LLC
ROBERTSON MORSE ROAD

M J GRIFFITH PAVING INC
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS
RYLAUR LIMITED

LECTROETCH COMPANY

RUBY TUESDAY INC

FURNACE WORKS INC THE

DE LAGE LANDEN

MC DONALDS RESTAURANTS OF
ALDI INC OHIO

DOLGENCORP INC

TIRE KINGDOM INC

KANARYS LANDSCAPING INC
STEAK N SHAKE OPERATIONS
HKM DIRECT MARKET

GREGORY F DIEDERICH DDS
NORTH COAST MARINE

WENDYS OF LORAIN INC
BARNES WENDLING CPAS INC
PERSONAL LANDSCAPING

SBS TRANSIT INC

CLEVELAND CITY FORGE INC
BROTHERS CHEVROLET

T A P E INCORPORATED
KRYSTOWSKI TRACTOR SALES
WELLINGTON VETERINARY
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

PROP TAX DEPT 0555
SHEFFIELD LLC

RETAIL DIVISON DIV
C/0 TAX DEPT
INDUSTRIES INC

COMPANY
CLEVELAND LLC

CENTERS INC

LLC

INC

LLC C/0 PROPERTY
APARTMENTS CORP
COUNTRY STORE INC

CARE SERVICES INC
PROP TAX DEPT

REALTY CO
SERVICES PURCHASING CO

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
OHIO INC

ATT TAX DEPT
INC
COMMUNICATIONS INC

INC
CONSTRUCTION INC

COMPANY INC

OLDSMOBILE INC

INC
CLINIC INC

TOTAL VALUE

1,831,920
1,076,940
622,810
530,660
394,260
367,640
395,810
355,350
274,520
249,200
232,740
217,540
209,250
157,110
130,130
124,290
109,930
107,570
105,260
103,860
110,030
81,080
90,360
78,330
76,960
85,000
63,760
80,220
59,620
66,100
55,600
55,300
65,230
51,710
61,370
58,000
52,990
51,330
46,440
35,530
39,280
36,270
26,260
24,710
34,670
31,330
20,520
19,850

961,680
390,240
243,370
120,410
61,820
52,430
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66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66

67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67

ACCT

23154
02041
04471
22477
18391
24820
25928
18038
24956
27086
24819
11681
15303
19542
00415
22771
21467
15679
09745
18079
18063
18121
25878
27379
25936
11050
22554
21375
18042
13848
14165
22447
18132
16665
21596
22541
16875
07002
22451
24729
07711
07198
20316
15406
13996

13184
06648
02041
02398
11623
14857
27044
12726
00563

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

HAYNES LAND IMPROVEMENT
FOREST CITY TECHNOLOGIES
WELLINGTON IMPLEMENT
ENERGY AMERICA LLC

FOX JAMES ALLEN

WPS ENERGY SERVICES INC
VIRGINIA POWER ENERGY
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL
FERRIMAN CURTIS D

SUNOCO PIPELINE L P
LAMAR OHIO OUTDOOR
STRIKE OUT LANES INC
GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT
SEELEY ELECTRIC LTD

GLW BROADBAND INC
GUNTERS CONCRETE INC
CLAY"S WELDING &

FARM CREDIT LEASING SERV
AVI FOOD SYSTEMS INC
INTERSTATE LIFT TRUCKS
ERVIN LEASING COMPANY

DE LAGE LANDEN

EXELON ENERGY COMPANY
VECTREN RETAIL LLC
MXENERGY INC

SUNRISE COOPERATIVE INC
VFS RESIDUAL HOLDING LLC
GATHERCO INC

CHEP USA

SOUTH SHORE CABLE TV
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO
FALLSWAY EQUIPMENT

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
CUMBERLAND GAS MARKETING
JOHNS MANVILLE

REYNA CAPITAL CORP
AMERIGAS PROPANE L P
PEPSI COLA GENERAL
FIRELANDS ENERGY SERVICES
ECHOSTAR SATELLITE CORP
GENERAL MOTORS

MARBELLE INDUSTRIES INC
FEDEX CUSTOM CRITICAL INC
PITNEY BOWES INC

ADT SECURITY SERVICES INC

WHIRLAWAY CORPORATION
SECTIONAL STAMPING INC
FOREST CITY TECHNOLOGIES
HARRISON FORD INC
PRECISION FITTINGS

LEE SCHUBERT SALES &
BRUMFIELD FOODS SERVICES
DISCOUNT DRUG MART INC
FARM & HOME HARDWARE CO

INC

INC

COMPANY INC

FOX LAWN CARE & SM ENGI

MARKETING INC
SERVICES CORPORATION

ATTN TAX DEPARTMENT
HOLDING CORP

CORPORATION OF TENNESSE

FABRICATING INC
ATTN TAX DEPARTMENT

INC
OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

PROPERTY TAX COMPLIANCE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
CO INC

LEASING INC

CO M R RAMSER

TAX DEPT

BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
LTD

CORPORATION

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

INC

DIVISION OF PIPE FITTIN
& SERVICE INC

INC

INC

TOTAL VALUE

38,580
44,420
41,080
30,180
17,620
27,060
26,080
23,040
12,880
17,650
16,640
6,370
15,400
4,910
13,310
1,600
940
10,530
9,370
8,790
7,880
6,580
6,550
5,710
5,040
4,720
4,150
3,220
2,740
2,590
2,350
2,350
2,160
1,890
1,800
1,790
1,670
1,660
1,250
1,020
600
590
520
440
370

4,664,850
2,581,570
2,572,270
938,200
511,900
455,200
439,350
346,290
219,300
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67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67
67

68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68

ACCT

14781
22449
14750
14120
07013
15465
04471
00846
21385
16642
09935
00641
15099
11060
27422
27511
19543
06846
04472
19595
12807
27110
18126
24530
19795
26459
24827
18121
04461
16667
25885
27462
21877
27248
22567
19740
04469
02078
04460
00415
23601
21366

25642
11459
10181
11579
21372
13447
01122
18121
06648
24726
27007
24808

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

WAGNER POV PRODUCTS INC
CASCADE MANAGEMENT

VISUAL PRODUCTS INC

RITE AID OF OHIO INC
GEYERS MARKETS INC
NATIONAL CITY LEASING
WELLINGTON IMPLEMENT
BILLINGTON COMPANY INC
KEY CORPORATE CAPITAL INC
U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT
STAR ONE EDM INC

A T & T PARTS CO

HEMLOCK COTTAGE INC

YALE FINANCIAL SERVICES
KELLY STREET CAR WASH LLC
FERRELLGAS L P

WELLINGTON AUTO PARTS INC
CERTIFIED OIL CORPORATION
WELLINGTON INDOOR COMFORT
ELMS LIMITED CO

MC DONALDS RESTAURANTS OF
MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
LESCO INC

GRACE CONSULTING INC

ELMS RETIREMENT VILLAGE
JACKO & SIEFKER DDS LLC
SBC TOWER HOLDING LLC

DE LAGE LANDEN

WEBER HEALTH CARE CENTER
COLES ENERGY INC

DANOP LTD

NICKOS PI1ZZA INC

ALLEN DEVELOPMENT LLC
LAMONT DALE & BROWN JOHN
MOSSER CONSTRUCTION INC

M D TOOL & DIE INC
WELLINGTON ESTATES INC
FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAGLES
WEBER CORPORATION

GLW BROADBAND INC

TRUE NORTH ENERGY LLC
OMNISOURCE TRANSPORT LLC

TLC EQUIPMENT LLC

HEAD QUARTERS INC

NORTH COAST ORTHOTICS &
MIRALDI & BARRETT CO LPA
DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES
THOMAS G LEATHERMAN
CLARK & POST ARCHITECTS
DE LAGE LANDEN

SECTIONAL STAMPING INC
FIRST STUDENT INC
FLEETWOOD FINANCIAL CORP
CITICORP VENDOR FINANCE

SERVICES INC

CORPORATION
COMPANY INC

KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE
FINANCE INC

INC
DBA FERRELLGAS BLUE RHI

INC
OHIO INC

INC

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
INC

DBA DOMINOS PIZZA
WELLINGTON LAWN & GARDE

AERIE #2051

R B BENNETT

PROSTHETICS INC

INC

ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT
DDS INC

INC

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL

INC

TOTAL VALUE

165,810
149,100
138,240
141,350
111,420
111,370
93,680
90,020
98,910
94,130
79,370
57,370
51,180
60,630
50,530
53,470
41,340
47,480
36,110
35,790
39,290
35,050
34,690
24,290
21,390
17,470
23,720
23,470
12,910
22,030
20,960
9,600
8,250
7,970
17,860
7,400
4,900
4,860
4,490
13,970
13,920
13,610

52,600
36,630
31,850
13,860
18,610
7,670
4,250
8,100
6,710
5,940
5,880
5,630
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68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68
68

70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70

ACCT

14177
25967
20408
27117
15406
21444
07002
18097
27474
15324
18177

11685
25303
11712
12831
27110
16856
18132
22584
18121
27088
07002
07711
18097
18074
27562
19339
16681
12920
14165

TOP TAXPAYERS REPORT

NET VALUE WITH PENALTY VALUE

OWNER NAME

CHARLES P CANEPA DDS MS
PENSKE LOGISTICS LLC
GREAT AMERICA LEASING

VFS LOAN RESIDUAL HOLDING
PITNEY BOWES INC

MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEM
PEPS1 COLA GENERAL

MULTI FLOW DISPENSERS OF
ACCENTHEALTH LLC

ADP INC

FRANCIS DAVID CORPORATION

SUPERIOR ELECTRIC SUPPLY
WEST RIDGE WATERWORKS INC
TWIN LAKE HOMES LTD

LBP LEASING INC

MT BUSINESS LEASING INC
CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
302 CORPORATION

DE LAGE LANDEN
RELATIONAL LLC

PEPS1 COLA GENERAL
GENERAL MOTORS

MULTI FLOW DISPENSERS OF
IBM CREDIT LLC
PROTECTION ONE ALARM
KUHLMAN GREGORY M

G A WINTZER & SON CO
STATE ALARM INC

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF OHIO

INC

% PENSKE TRUCK LEASING
CORPORTION

LLC

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

LLC PROP TAX DEPT
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
OHIO INC

COMPANY

SERVICES INC
LEASING INC

OPERATIONAL SERVICES LL
BOTTLERS OF OHIO INC
CORPORATION

OHIO INC

MONITORING INC
DBA PGK VENDING

TOTAL VALUE

2,910
3,280
3,080
930
340
310
130
110
50

50

50

257,140
44,550
5,920
5,490
4,920
3,180
2,190
1,400
710
290
170
160
110

90

80

50

40

40

20
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